
Indiana South Bend (IN) (14-6, 9-3) -vs- St. Ambrose (IA) (10-11, 7-6)
01/24/26 at Lee Lohman Arena

 
 

 
 
Indiana South Bend (IN) 65

St. Ambrose (IA) 53

Date: 01/24/26
Time: 1:00 PM
Site: Lee Lohman Arena

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Indiana South Bend (IN) 18 16 20 11 65
St. Ambrose (IA) 14 13 13 13 53

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Kenzie Fulks * 40 6-9 1-4 4-4 4-3 7 2 2 2 0 1 17
34 Tenleigh Phelps * 29 6-11 1-5 3-4 2-4 6 3 3 3 0 2 16
02 Bradie Chambers * 36 5-10 0-3 2-2 1-4 5 2 3 3 0 3 12
03 Aubrie Booker * 38 3-12 2-9 2-4 0-0 0 3 2 2 0 3 10
22 Keylee Hudson * 20 2-10 1-5 0-0 0-6 6 3 1 3 0 1 5
15 Ava Grant 12 2-3 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 5
01 Lindsay Arcella 14 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
30 Andrea Benefield 11 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 0 0 1 0
14 Lizzie Graham 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 24-55 6-28 11-14 9-24 33 15 12 13 0 12 65

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 6-14   42.86 % 2-8   25.00 % 4-4   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 6-15   40.00 % 3-9   33.33 % 1-2   50.00 %
3rd Quarter 8-13   61.54 % 1-5   20.00 % 3-4   75.00 %
4th Quarter 4-13   30.77 % 0-6   0.00 % 3-4   75.00 %
Total 24-55   43.6 % 6-28   21.4 % 11-14   78.6 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 4

Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 22
Largest Lead: 16 3rd-
00:21

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Caitlyn Thole * 36 6-12 2-5 3-4 2-8 10 4 4 5 0 0 17
14 Abby Wolter * 40 6-14 0-2 3-5 2-4 6 5 2 3 0 3 15
03 Jayla Stirgus * 29 3-12 1-7 0-0 0-1 1 2 2 2 0 1 7
02 Olivia Harter * 23 1-4 1-4 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 2 0 1 3
52 Erin Jolin * 18 0-5 0-1 0-0 6-1 7 0 0 1 0 0 0
25 Mary Gruber 11 2-4 0-0 1-1 0-3 3 1 1 2 0 0 5
00 Payton Calouette 22 1-1 0-0 2-2 2-3 5 1 1 1 1 0 4
21 Isabella Hutchinson 21 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 3 0 0 2
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 20-54 4-20 9-12 12-23 35 18 11 19 1 5 53

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-12   41.67 % 1-4   25.00 % 3-4   75.00 %
2nd Quarter 5-11   45.45 % 0-3   0.00 % 3-4   75.00 %
3rd Quarter 4-14   28.57 % 3-8   37.50 % 2-2   100.00 %
4th Quarter 6-17   35.29 % 0-5   0.00 % 1-2   50.00 %
Total 20-54   37.0 % 4-20   20.0 % 9-12   75.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 20 Fast Break Points: 8
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 4 1st-06:43



1st Box Score
Indiana South Bend (IN) 18

St. Ambrose (IA) 14

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Kenzie Fulks 10 2-2 1-1 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 1 5
34 Tenleigh Phelps 10 2-5 1-4 2-2 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 1 7
2 Bradie Chambers 10 2-3 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 1 2 0 3 6
3 Aubrie Booker 8 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
22 Keylee Hudson 4 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 0 0 0 0
15 Ava Grant 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Lindsay Arcella 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
30 Andrea Benefield 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Lizzie Graham 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 6-14 2-8 4-4 2-4 6 4 3 5 0 6 18
42.9 % 25.0 % 100.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Caitlyn Thole 10 1-1 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 0 3
14 Abby Wolter 10 1-4 0-1 1-1 1-2 3 2 1 2 0 1 3
3 Jayla Stirgus 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 0 0
2 Olivia Harter 10 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3
52 Erin Jolin 5 0-3 0-1 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 1 0 0 0
25 Mary Gruber 5 2-2 0-0 1-1 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 5
0 Payton Calouette 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
21 Isabella Hutchinson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 5-12 1-4 3-4 4-5 9 5 1 9 0 1 14
41.7 % 25.0 % 75.0 %



2nd Box Score
Indiana South Bend (IN) 16

St. Ambrose (IA) 13

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Kenzie Fulks 10 2-4 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 4
34 Tenleigh Phelps 6 1-3 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 1 1 1 0 0 2
2 Bradie Chambers 8 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0
3 Aubrie Booker 10 2-4 2-3 1-2 0-0 0 2 1 1 0 1 7
22 Keylee Hudson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Ava Grant 8 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3
1 Lindsay Arcella 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Andrea Benefield 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
14 Lizzie Graham 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 6-15 3-9 1-2 2-4 6 5 4 2 0 2 16
40.0 % 33.3 % 50.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Caitlyn Thole 6 2-4 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 1 0 0 4
14 Abby Wolter 10 0-1 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
3 Jayla Stirgus 6 2-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 4
2 Olivia Harter 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
52 Erin Jolin 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Mary Gruber 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
0 Payton Calouette 8 1-1 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 4
21 Isabella Hutchinson 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 2 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 5-11 0-3 3-4 2-8 10 4 1 4 0 2 13
45.5 % 0.0 % 75.0 %



3rd Box Score
Indiana South Bend (IN) 20

St. Ambrose (IA) 13

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Kenzie Fulks 10 1-2 0-1 2-2 1-2 3 1 2 0 0 0 4
34 Tenleigh Phelps 6 3-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 0 0 0 6
2 Bradie Chambers 8 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
3 Aubrie Booker 10 0-2 0-2 1-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1
22 Keylee Hudson 6 2-4 1-2 0-0 0-3 3 0 1 1 0 0 5
15 Ava Grant 2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
1 Lindsay Arcella 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
30 Andrea Benefield 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Lizzie Graham 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 8-13 1-5 3-4 2-9 11 4 4 1 0 0 20
61.5 % 20.0 % 75.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Caitlyn Thole 10 2-4 2-4 2-2 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 8
14 Abby Wolter 10 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 2
3 Jayla Stirgus 8 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3
2 Olivia Harter 8 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 1 0
52 Erin Jolin 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Mary Gruber 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
0 Payton Calouette 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Isabella Hutchinson 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 4-14 3-8 2-2 1-3 4 3 4 1 0 1 13
28.6 % 37.5 % 100.0 %



4th Box Score
Indiana South Bend (IN) 11

St. Ambrose (IA) 13

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Kenzie Fulks 10 1-1 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 4
34 Tenleigh Phelps 7 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 1 1
2 Bradie Chambers 10 2-4 0-2 0-0 1-3 4 1 0 1 0 0 4
3 Aubrie Booker 10 1-4 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 1 2
22 Keylee Hudson 10 0-4 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 2 0 1 0
15 Ava Grant 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Lindsay Arcella 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Andrea Benefield 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
14 Lizzie Graham 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 4-13 0-6 3-4 3-7 10 2 1 5 0 4 11
30.8 % 0.0 % 75.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Caitlyn Thole 10 1-3 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 1 3 2 0 0 2
14 Abby Wolter 10 4-6 0-1 1-2 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 1 9
3 Jayla Stirgus 10 0-5 0-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
2 Olivia Harter 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
52 Erin Jolin 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Mary Gruber 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 Payton Calouette 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 1 1 1 0 0
21 Isabella Hutchinson 9 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 6-17 0-5 1-2 5-7 12 6 5 5 1 1 13
35.3 % 0.0 % 50.0 %



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Indiana South Bend (IN) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: St. Ambrose (IA)
09:34 MISS 3PTR by STIRGUS,JAYLA

-- REBOUND OFF by JOLIN,ERIN
09:17 MISS LAYUP by JOLIN,ERIN

-- REBOUND OFF by JOLIN,ERIN
09:08 TURNOVER  by THOLE,CAITLYN

STEAL  by CHAMBERS,BRADIE 09:07
MISS 3PTR by PHELPS,TENLEIGH 08:49

-- REBOUND DEF by STIRGUS,JAYLA
08:31 MISS 3PTR by WOLTER,ABBY

-- REBOUND OFF by JOLIN,ERIN
08:26 MISS JUMPER by JOLIN,ERIN

REBOUND DEF by HUDSON,KEYLEE --
TURNOVER  by PHELPS,TENLEIGH 08:14

08:03 FOUL  by STIRGUS,JAYLA
08:03 TURNOVER  by STIRGUS,JAYLA

MISS 3PTR by PHELPS,TENLEIGH 07:38
-- REBOUND DEF by WOLTER,ABBY

FOUL  by HUDSON,KEYLEE 07:28
07:28 0-1 H 1 GOOD FT by THOLE,CAITLYN
07:28 MISS FT by THOLE,CAITLYN

REBOUND DEF by PHELPS,TENLEIGH --
TURNOVER  by FULKS,KENZIE 07:18

07:10 TURNOVER  by STIRGUS,JAYLA
STEAL  by FULKS,KENZIE 07:09
MISS 3PTR by HUDSON,KEYLEE 07:02
REBOUND OFF by FULKS,KENZIE --
TURNOVER  by CHAMBERS,BRADIE 06:50

06:48 STEAL  by WOLTER,ABBY
06:43 0-3 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by WOLTER,ABBY(fastbreak)(in the paint)

FOUL  by HUDSON,KEYLEE 06:43
06:43 0-4 H 4 GOOD FT by WOLTER,ABBY

MISS LAYUP by HUDSON,KEYLEE 06:21
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by BOOKER,AUBRIE 06:15

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
TURNOVER  by BOOKER,AUBRIE 06:12
FOUL  by HUDSON,KEYLEE 06:02
SUB IN by ARCELLA,LINDSAY 06:02
SUB OUT by HUDSON,KEYLEE 06:02

05:59 MISS JUMPER by WOLTER,ABBY
REBOUND DEF by FULKS,KENZIE --
GOOD JUMPER by FULKS,KENZIE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 05:52 2-4 H 2

05:23 MISS 3PTR by JOLIN,ERIN
-- REBOUND OFF by WOLTER,ABBY

05:09 2-6 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by THOLE,CAITLYN
MISS 3PTR by BOOKER,AUBRIE 04:53

-- REBOUND DEF by JOLIN,ERIN
04:49 TURNOVER  by JOLIN,ERIN

STEAL  by CHAMBERS,BRADIE 04:49
04:49 SUB IN by CALOUETTE,PAYTON
04:49 SUB IN by GRUBER,MARY
04:49 SUB OUT by JOLIN,ERIN
04:49 SUB OUT by STIRGUS,JAYLA
04:48 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by FULKS,KENZIE 04:30 5-6 H 1
ASSIST  by PHELPS,TENLEIGH --

04:17 5-8 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by GRUBER,MARY(in the paint)
FOUL  by FULKS,KENZIE 04:16



04:16 5-9 H 4 GOOD FT by GRUBER,MARY
GOOD JUMPER by PHELPS,TENLEIGH 04:03 7-9 H 2

03:50 TURNOVER  by THOLE,CAITLYN
TURNOVER  by CHAMBERS,BRADIE 03:39

03:25 TURNOVER  by WOLTER,ABBY
STEAL  by BOOKER,AUBRIE 03:23
GOOD JUMPER by CHAMBERS,BRADIE(in the paint) 03:16 9-9

03:01 TURNOVER  by GRUBER,MARY
STEAL  by PHELPS,TENLEIGH 02:59

02:55 FOUL  by WOLTER,ABBY
GOOD FT by PHELPS,TENLEIGH 02:55 10-9 V 1
GOOD FT by PHELPS,TENLEIGH 02:55 11-9 V 2

02:42 TURNOVER  by HARTER,OLIVIA
STEAL  by CHAMBERS,BRADIE 02:41
GOOD LAYUP by CHAMBERS,BRADIE(in the paint) 02:32 13-9 V 4
ASSIST  by ARCELLA,LINDSAY --

02:19 MISS LAYUP by WOLTER,ABBY
REBOUND DEF by ARCELLA,LINDSAY --

01:57 FOUL  by CALOUETTE,PAYTON
SUB IN by GRANT,AVA 01:57
SUB OUT by BOOKER,AUBRIE 01:57

01:51 FOUL  by WOLTER,ABBY
GOOD 3PTR by PHELPS,TENLEIGH 01:35 16-9 V 7
ASSIST  by CHAMBERS,BRADIE --

01:11 16-12 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by HARTER,OLIVIA
-- ASSIST  by WOLTER,ABBY

MISS 3PTR by PHELPS,TENLEIGH 00:54
-- REBOUND DEF by WOLTER,ABBY

00:46 TURNOVER  by WOLTER,ABBY
00:25 FOUL  by THOLE,CAITLYN

GOOD FT by CHAMBERS,BRADIE 00:25 17-12 V 5
GOOD FT by CHAMBERS,BRADIE 00:25 18-12 V 6

00:16 18-14 V 4 GOOD JUMPER by GRUBER,MARY
MISS JUMPER by CHAMBERS,BRADIE 00:02

-- REBOUND DEF by GRUBER,MARY
SUB IN by BOOKER,AUBRIE 00:00
SUB OUT by ARCELLA,LINDSAY 00:00

00:00 SUB IN by HUTCHINSON,ISABELLA
00:00 SUB OUT by HARTER,OLIVIA

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Indiana South Bend (IN) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: St. Ambrose (IA)
SUB IN by GRANT,AVA 09:59
SUB OUT by HUDSON,KEYLEE 09:59

09:59 SUB IN by GRUBER,MARY
09:59 SUB IN by HUTCHINSON,ISABELLA
09:59 SUB IN by CALOUETTE,PAYTON
09:59 SUB OUT by JOLIN,ERIN
09:59 SUB OUT by STIRGUS,JAYLA
09:59 SUB OUT by HARTER,OLIVIA

TURNOVER  by BOOKER,AUBRIE 09:50
09:49 STEAL  by WOLTER,ABBY
09:45 18-16 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by THOLE,CAITLYN

MISS 3PTR by CHAMBERS,BRADIE 09:20
-- REBOUND DEF by GRUBER,MARY

09:06 18-18 GOOD JUMPER by THOLE,CAITLYN
GOOD 3PTR by BOOKER,AUBRIE 08:45 21-18 V 3
ASSIST  by CHAMBERS,BRADIE --

08:31 21-20 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by CALOUETTE,PAYTON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by GRUBER,MARY



MISS 3PTR by BOOKER,AUBRIE 08:15
-- REBOUND DEF by THOLE,CAITLYN

08:06 TURNOVER  by THOLE,CAITLYN
STEAL  by GRANT,AVA 08:05
MISS 3PTR by GRANT,AVA 08:00

-- REBOUND DEF by GRUBER,MARY
FOUL  by PHELPS,TENLEIGH 07:14

07:14 21-21 GOOD FT by CALOUETTE,PAYTON
07:14 21-22 H 1 GOOD FT by CALOUETTE,PAYTON

SUB IN by ARCELLA,LINDSAY 07:14
SUB OUT by GRANT,AVA 07:14
GOOD 3PTR by BOOKER,AUBRIE 06:59 24-22 V 2
ASSIST  by PHELPS,TENLEIGH --

06:45 MISS JUMPER by GRUBER,MARY
REBOUND DEF by PHELPS,TENLEIGH --

06:26 FOUL  by HUTCHINSON,ISABELLA
MISS JUMPER by BOOKER,AUBRIE 06:07

-- REBOUND DEF by THOLE,CAITLYN
05:50 TURNOVER  by HUTCHINSON,ISABELLA

STEAL  by BOOKER,AUBRIE 05:50
05:50 FOUL  by THOLE,CAITLYN
05:50 SUB IN by STIRGUS,JAYLA
05:50 SUB IN by HARTER,OLIVIA
05:50 SUB OUT by GRUBER,MARY
05:50 SUB OUT by THOLE,CAITLYN

MISS 3PTR by PHELPS,TENLEIGH 05:21
-- REBOUND DEF by CALOUETTE,PAYTON

05:03 FOUL  by HUTCHINSON,ISABELLA
05:03 TURNOVER  by HUTCHINSON,ISABELLA

SUB IN by GRANT,AVA 05:03
SUB OUT by ARCELLA,LINDSAY 05:03
TURNOVER  by PHELPS,TENLEIGH 04:38

04:37 STEAL  by STIRGUS,JAYLA
FOUL  by CHAMBERS,BRADIE 04:36

04:36 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
04:20 MISS 3PTR by STIRGUS,JAYLA

REBOUND DEF by PHELPS,TENLEIGH --
MISS LAYUP by PHELPS,TENLEIGH 04:12
REBOUND OFF by PHELPS,TENLEIGH --
GOOD LAYUP by PHELPS,TENLEIGH(in the paint) 04:09 26-22 V 4

03:50 TURNOVER  by HARTER,OLIVIA
SUB IN by BENEFIELD,ANDREA 03:46
SUB OUT by PHELPS,TENLEIGH 03:46
MISS JUMPER by CHAMBERS,BRADIE 03:30

-- REBOUND DEF by HARTER,OLIVIA
FOUL  by BOOKER,AUBRIE 03:24

03:10 MISS 3PTR by HARTER,OLIVIA
-- REBOUND OFF by CALOUETTE,PAYTON

03:04 26-24 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by STIRGUS,JAYLA
GOOD 3PTR by GRANT,AVA 02:41 29-24 V 5
ASSIST  by CHAMBERS,BRADIE --
FOUL  by BENEFIELD,ANDREA 02:18

02:18 SUB IN by JOLIN,ERIN
02:18 SUB IN by THOLE,CAITLYN
02:18 SUB OUT by HARTER,OLIVIA
02:18 SUB OUT by CALOUETTE,PAYTON
02:16 MISS LAYUP by THOLE,CAITLYN

-- REBOUND OFF by WOLTER,ABBY
FOUL  by BOOKER,AUBRIE 02:13

02:13 MISS FT by WOLTER,ABBY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:13 29-25 V 4 GOOD FT by WOLTER,ABBY



MISS 3PTR by FULKS,KENZIE 02:04
REBOUND OFF by FULKS,KENZIE --
MISS 3PTR by FULKS,KENZIE 01:43

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB IN by ARCELLA,LINDSAY 01:41
SUB OUT by CHAMBERS,BRADIE 01:41

01:32 29-27 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by STIRGUS,JAYLA(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by FULKS,KENZIE 01:09 31-27 V 4
ASSIST  by BOOKER,AUBRIE --

00:50 MISS 3PTR by THOLE,CAITLYN
REBOUND DEF by BENEFIELD,ANDREA --

00:42 FOUL  by HUTCHINSON,ISABELLA
GOOD FT by BOOKER,AUBRIE 00:42 32-27 V 5
MISS FT by BOOKER,AUBRIE 00:42

-- REBOUND DEF by THOLE,CAITLYN
00:30 MISS LAYUP by WOLTER,ABBY

REBOUND DEF by BENEFIELD,ANDREA --
GOOD JUMPER by FULKS,KENZIE(in the paint) 00:04 34-27 V 7

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Indiana South Bend (IN) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: St. Ambrose (IA)
09:47 MISS 3PTR by THOLE,CAITLYN

REBOUND DEF by FULKS,KENZIE --
MISS 3PTR by FULKS,KENZIE 09:15
REBOUND OFF by FULKS,KENZIE --
MISS JUMPER by HUDSON,KEYLEE 09:01
REBOUND OFF by PHELPS,TENLEIGH --
GOOD LAYUP by PHELPS,TENLEIGH(in the paint) 08:58 36-27 V 9
FOUL  by PHELPS,TENLEIGH 08:49

08:47 MISS JUMPER by WOLTER,ABBY
REBOUND DEF by HUDSON,KEYLEE --
GOOD JUMPER by HUDSON,KEYLEE 08:16 38-27 V 11
ASSIST  by FULKS,KENZIE --

07:56 38-30 V 8 GOOD 3PTR by THOLE,CAITLYN
-- ASSIST  by WOLTER,ABBY

GOOD LAYUP by PHELPS,TENLEIGH(in the paint) 07:38 40-30 V 10
ASSIST  by HUDSON,KEYLEE --

07:15 MISS LAYUP by STIRGUS,JAYLA
REBOUND DEF by HUDSON,KEYLEE --
MISS 3PTR by BOOKER,AUBRIE 07:02

-- REBOUND DEF by HARTER,OLIVIA
06:49 40-32 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by WOLTER,ABBY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by THOLE,CAITLYN
GOOD 3PTR by HUDSON,KEYLEE 06:25 43-32 V 11
ASSIST  by PHELPS,TENLEIGH --

06:13 MISS LAYUP by JOLIN,ERIN
-- REBOUND OFF by JOLIN,ERIN

06:08 43-35 V 8 GOOD 3PTR by STIRGUS,JAYLA
-- ASSIST  by HARTER,OLIVIA

GOOD JUMPER by FULKS,KENZIE 05:45 45-35 V 10
05:34 MISS 3PTR by HARTER,OLIVIA

REBOUND DEF by HUDSON,KEYLEE --
MISS 3PTR by HUDSON,KEYLEE 05:08

-- REBOUND DEF by WOLTER,ABBY
05:08 SUB IN by CALOUETTE,PAYTON
05:08 SUB OUT by JOLIN,ERIN
04:59 MISS 3PTR by STIRGUS,JAYLA

REBOUND DEF by PHELPS,TENLEIGH --
GOOD LAYUP by PHELPS,TENLEIGH(in the paint) 04:28 47-35 V 12
ASSIST  by FULKS,KENZIE --



04:15 MISS 3PTR by HARTER,OLIVIA
REBOUND DEF by FULKS,KENZIE --
TURNOVER  by HUDSON,KEYLEE 04:05

03:49 STEAL  by HARTER,OLIVIA
03:49 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by BENEFIELD,ANDREA 03:49
SUB IN by ARCELLA,LINDSAY 03:49
SUB OUT by PHELPS,TENLEIGH 03:49
SUB OUT by HUDSON,KEYLEE 03:49

03:42 47-38 V 9 GOOD 3PTR by THOLE,CAITLYN
-- ASSIST  by STIRGUS,JAYLA

MISS 3PTR by BOOKER,AUBRIE 03:14
-- REBOUND DEF by THOLE,CAITLYN

FOUL  by FULKS,KENZIE 03:06
02:50 MISS LAYUP by WOLTER,ABBY

REBOUND DEF by CHAMBERS,BRADIE --
GOOD LAYUP by CHAMBERS,BRADIE(in the paint) 02:24 49-38 V 11

02:10 MISS 3PTR by THOLE,CAITLYN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

02:06 SUB IN by GRUBER,MARY
02:06 SUB IN by HUTCHINSON,ISABELLA
02:06 SUB OUT by STIRGUS,JAYLA
02:06 SUB OUT by HARTER,OLIVIA
01:47 FOUL  by GRUBER,MARY

MISS FT by BOOKER,AUBRIE 01:47
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by BOOKER,AUBRIE 01:47 50-38 V 12
SUB IN by GRANT,AVA 01:47
SUB OUT by CHAMBERS,BRADIE 01:47

01:34 TURNOVER  by GRUBER,MARY
01:08 FOUL  by WOLTER,ABBY

GOOD FT by FULKS,KENZIE 01:08 51-38 V 13
GOOD FT by FULKS,KENZIE 01:08 52-38 V 14

00:58 MISS LAYUP by GRUBER,MARY
REBOUND DEF by GRANT,AVA --

00:28 FOUL  by THOLE,CAITLYN
GOOD LAYUP by GRANT,AVA(in the paint) 00:21 54-38 V 16
FOUL  by ARCELLA,LINDSAY 00:04
FOUL  by BOOKER,AUBRIE 00:02

00:02 54-39 V 15 GOOD FT by THOLE,CAITLYN
00:02 54-40 V 14 GOOD FT by THOLE,CAITLYN

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Indiana South Bend (IN) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: St. Ambrose (IA)
10:00 SUB IN by HUTCHINSON,ISABELLA
10:00 SUB IN by CALOUETTE,PAYTON
10:00 SUB OUT by JOLIN,ERIN
10:00 SUB OUT by HARTER,OLIVIA
09:51 TURNOVER  by THOLE,CAITLYN

STEAL  by PHELPS,TENLEIGH 09:50
GOOD LAYUP by CHAMBERS,BRADIE(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 09:44 56-40 V 16
ASSIST  by BOOKER,AUBRIE --

09:34 TURNOVER  by WOLTER,ABBY
STEAL  by HUDSON,KEYLEE 09:33
MISS LAYUP by BOOKER,AUBRIE 09:30
REBOUND OFF by FULKS,KENZIE --
MISS 3PTR by HUDSON,KEYLEE 09:26

-- REBOUND DEF by WOLTER,ABBY
09:16 56-42 V 14 GOOD LAYUP by WOLTER,ABBY(in the paint)



MISS 3PTR by HUDSON,KEYLEE 08:44
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB IN by BENEFIELD,ANDREA 08:38
SUB OUT by PHELPS,TENLEIGH 08:38
GOOD LAYUP by BOOKER,AUBRIE(in the paint) 08:30 58-42 V 16

08:13 TURNOVER  by CALOUETTE,PAYTON
STEAL  by BENEFIELD,ANDREA 08:12
MISS 3PTR by CHAMBERS,BRADIE 08:07

-- REBOUND DEF by CALOUETTE,PAYTON

07:57 58-44 V 14
GOOD LAYUP by HUTCHINSON,ISABELLA(fastbreak)(in
the paint)

-- ASSIST  by THOLE,CAITLYN
GOOD LAYUP by FULKS,KENZIE(in the paint) 07:26 60-44 V 16

07:11 MISS 3PTR by HUTCHINSON,ISABELLA
-- REBOUND OFF by THOLE,CAITLYN

06:56 60-46 V 14 GOOD LAYUP by WOLTER,ABBY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CALOUETTE,PAYTON

MISS JUMPER by HUDSON,KEYLEE 06:22
06:22 BLOCK  by CALOUETTE,PAYTON

-- REBOUND DEF by THOLE,CAITLYN
FOUL  by CHAMBERS,BRADIE 06:04
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 06:04

06:04 60-47 V 13 GOOD FT by WOLTER,ABBY
06:04 MISS FT by WOLTER,ABBY

REBOUND DEF by CHAMBERS,BRADIE --
SUB IN by PHELPS,TENLEIGH 06:04
SUB OUT by BENEFIELD,ANDREA 06:04

06:04 SUB IN by JOLIN,ERIN
06:04 SUB OUT by CALOUETTE,PAYTON

TURNOVER  by HUDSON,KEYLEE 05:44
05:43 STEAL  by WOLTER,ABBY
05:40 MISS LAYUP by WOLTER,ABBY

-- REBOUND OFF by THOLE,CAITLYN
05:22 MISS LAYUP by STIRGUS,JAYLA

-- REBOUND OFF by JOLIN,ERIN
05:18 60-49 V 11 GOOD JUMPER by THOLE,CAITLYN

-- ASSIST  by STIRGUS,JAYLA
TURNOVER  by FULKS,KENZIE 04:52

04:52 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
04:45 MISS LAYUP by STIRGUS,JAYLA

REBOUND DEF by HUDSON,KEYLEE --
MISS 3PTR by BOOKER,AUBRIE 04:18
REBOUND OFF by CHAMBERS,BRADIE --

04:00 FOUL  by WOLTER,ABBY
MISS LAYUP by HUDSON,KEYLEE 03:46

-- REBOUND DEF by THOLE,CAITLYN
03:42 TURNOVER  by THOLE,CAITLYN

STEAL  by BOOKER,AUBRIE 03:41
MISS 3PTR by CHAMBERS,BRADIE 03:39

-- REBOUND DEF by THOLE,CAITLYN
03:31 60-51 V 9 GOOD LAYUP by WOLTER,ABBY(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by THOLE,CAITLYN
03:27 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by BOOKER,AUBRIE 03:21
-- REBOUND DEF by THOLE,CAITLYN

03:12 60-53 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by WOLTER,ABBY(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by THOLE,CAITLYN

TURNOVER  by CHAMBERS,BRADIE 02:41
02:24 MISS 3PTR by STIRGUS,JAYLA

REBOUND DEF by CHAMBERS,BRADIE --
TURNOVER  by HUDSON,KEYLEE 01:50

01:39 TURNOVER  by HUTCHINSON,ISABELLA
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:09



TURNOVER  by PHELPS,TENLEIGH 01:07
00:56 MISS 3PTR by WOLTER,ABBY

REBOUND DEF by HUDSON,KEYLEE --
GOOD LAYUP by CHAMBERS,BRADIE(in the paint) 00:44 62-53 V 9

00:40 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:40 SUB IN by HARTER,OLIVIA
00:40 SUB OUT by HUTCHINSON,ISABELLA
00:34 MISS JUMPER by THOLE,CAITLYN

-- REBOUND OFF by JOLIN,ERIN
FOUL  by PHELPS,TENLEIGH 00:29

00:23 MISS 3PTR by STIRGUS,JAYLA
REBOUND DEF by CHAMBERS,BRADIE --

00:19 FOUL  by HARTER,OLIVIA
00:19 FOUL  by WOLTER,ABBY

SUB IN by GRANT,AVA 00:19
SUB OUT by CHAMBERS,BRADIE 00:19

00:19 SUB IN by CALOUETTE,PAYTON
00:19 SUB OUT by WOLTER,ABBY
00:18 FOUL  by THOLE,CAITLYN
00:17 FOUL  by HARTER,OLIVIA

GOOD FT by PHELPS,TENLEIGH 00:17 63-53 V 10
MISS FT by PHELPS,TENLEIGH 00:17

-- REBOUND DEF by CALOUETTE,PAYTON
00:17 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM

SUB IN by GRAHAM,LIZZIE 00:17
SUB IN by ARCELLA,LINDSAY 00:17
SUB IN by BENEFIELD,ANDREA 00:17
SUB OUT by HUDSON,KEYLEE 00:17
SUB OUT by BOOKER,AUBRIE 00:17
SUB OUT by PHELPS,TENLEIGH 00:17

00:11 MISS 3PTR by STIRGUS,JAYLA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

00:08 FOUL  by STIRGUS,JAYLA
GOOD FT by FULKS,KENZIE 00:08 64-53 V 11
GOOD FT by FULKS,KENZIE 00:08 65-53 V 12

00:08 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:00 MISS JUMPER by THOLE,CAITLYN

-- REBOUND OFF by CALOUETTE,PAYTON
00:00 MISS LAYUP by JOLIN,ERIN

REBOUND DEF by BENEFIELD,ANDREA --


